## **TAIYO YUDEN**

Taiyo Yuden (U.S.A.) Inc. 10 N. Martingale Rd, Suite 575 Schaumburg, IL 60173 Tel (6) 925-0888 Fax (847) 925-0899 http://www.t-yuden.com

## **DISCONTINUATION NOTICE**

DATE: March 6, 2012

RE: Wound Chip Inductors Low Rdc Type

LEM 2520 and LEMC2520 series

LAST ORDER ACCEPTANCE:

July 31, 2012. Taiyo Yuden will not accept order after this date.

REF NO.: UTY-DN12-14D

Taiyo Yuden (U.S.A.) Inc. hereby gives notice that the following Axial Leaded Inductors, LEM 2520, LEMC2520 series will be discontinued to all distributors in North and South America. The orders will be accepted for these parts through July 31, 2012 for deliveries through September 30, 2012. Orders for these components received after the issue date of this notice are Non-Cancelable and Non-Returnable.

Discontinued Item	Discontinued Item	Discontinued Item
LEM 2520T100J	LEM 2520T5R6J	LEM 2520TR82K
LEM 2520T101J	LEM 2520T680J	LEMC2520T100K
LEM 2520T10NK	LEM 2520T68NK	LEMC2520T150K
LEM 2520T120J	LEM 2520T6R8J	LEMC2520T1R0M
LEM 2520T12NK	LEM 2520T820J	LEMC2520T1R5M
LEM 2520T150J	LEM 2520T82NJ	LEMC2520T220K
LEM 2520T15NK	LEM 2520T82NK	LEMC2520T2R2M
LEM 2520T180J	LEM 2520T8R2J	LEMC2520T330K
LEM 2520T18NK	LEM 2520TR10K	LEMC2520T3R3M
LEM 2520T1R0J	LEM 2520TR12J	LEMC2520T4R7M
LEM 2520T1R2J	LEM 2520TR12K	LEMC2520T6R8M
LEM 2520T1R5J	LEM 2520TR15J	
LEM 2520T1R8J	LEM 2520TR15K	
LEM 2520T220J	LEM 2520TR18J	
LEM 2520T22NK	LEM 2520TR18K	
LEM 2520T270J	LEM 2520TR22J	
LEM 2520T27NK	LEM 2520TR22K	
LEM 2520T2R2J	LEM 2520TR27J	
LEM 2520T2R7J	LEM 2520TR27K	
LEM 2520T330J	LEM 2520TR33J	
LEM 2520T33NK	LEM 2520TR33K	
LEM 2520T390J	LEM 2520TR39J	
LEM 2520T39NK	LEM 2520TR39K	
LEM 2520T3R3J	LEM 2520TR47J	
LEM 2520T3R9J	LEM 2520TR47K	
LEM 2520T470J	LEM 2520TR56J	
LEM 2520T47NJ	LEM 2520TR56K	
LEM 2520T47NK	LEM 2520TR68J	
LEM 2520T4R7J	LEM 2520TR68K	
LEM 2520T560J	LEM 2520TR82J	

NOTE: The information in this notice is applicable only to Taiyo Yuden customers in North and South America. Discontinuation schedules and availability may vary in other regions. Please contact the Taiyo Yuden sales office responsible for sales in your country for details on this notice.